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This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 04/06/2010.
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2008INDEX OFFENSES
Change
Percent

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Domestic Violence

TOTAL VALUES

VALUE VALUE
TYPE PROPERTY STOLEN RECOVERED

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

TOTAL

Simple Stalking

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Aggravated Assault

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

2008PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent

Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total

Adult

Juvenile

Male

Female

63,771

9,544
54,227

$ 163,368,096

$ 35,568,463

60,565
54,791

5,774
47,272
13,293

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2009

2009

15 16 6.7
1 0

98 111 13.3
46 35 -23.9

67 68 1.5

1,790 1,765 -1.4

12 22 83.3

6,333 6,884 8.7

254 324 27.6

37 29 -21.6

8,653 9,254 6.9

126 76 -39.7
89 52 -41.6
18 15 -16.7
12 6 -50.0

7 3 -57.1
944 856 -9.3
557 484 -13.1

121 128 5.8

266 244 -8.3

3,967 2,652 -33.1
2,231 1,269 -43.1

274 180 -34.3
1,174 943 -19.7

288 260 -9.7
6,859 5,960 -13.1
1,662 1,213 -27.0
1,250 1,144 -8.5

408 349 -14.5
3,539 3,254 -8.1

15,950 14,460 -9.3
10,122 9,187 -9.2

4,638 3,964 -14.5
1,190 1,309 10.0

38,762 35,422 -8.6
188 194 3.2
155 138 -11.0

6,262 5,974 -4.6
9,079 8,525 -6.1
8,203 7,612 -7.2
1,012 1,098 8.5
2,884 2,461 -14.7

114 193 69.3
10,865 9,227 -15.1

6,027 4,345 -27.9

72,635 63,771 -12.2

January - December 2009

5,754,446 106,326
13,658,580 332,277

2,822,695 297,247
44,613,417 27,473,612
53,721,715 373,609

9,473,716 317,674
795,420 57,233

3,808,495 123,637
845,569 52,895

75,294 0
27,798,749 6,433,953

163,368,096 35,568,463

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2009.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal

Orange County

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

24 14 -41.7
16 17 6.3

456 396 -13.2
61 57 -6.6

2 4 100.0
3 2 -33.3

105 99 -5.7
11 23 109.1

1 1 0.0
1 0

238 221 -7.1
26 22 -15.4



Orange County

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2009

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

2005
2006
2007

64,327
68,520
70,735

4.9
6.5
3.2

11,093
12,709
12,379

2008 72,635 2.7 11,896

15.3
14.6
-2.6
-3.9

53,234
55,811
58,356
60,739

3.0
4.8
4.6
4.1

1,043,437
1,079,524
1,105,603
1,114,979

2009 63,771 -12.2 9,544 -19.8 54,227 -10.7 1,108,882

Crime
Rate

6,164.9

5,750.9
6,514.5
6,397.9
6,347.2

% CH % CH

2.0
3.0
0.8
1.8

-11.7

2.9
3.5
2.4
0.8

-0.5

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 5 116 2 0 0 8 0 11
Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forcible Sex Offenses 214 14 17 60 22 45 33 23 83

Forcible Rape 111 13 11 27 7 17 21 15 48
Forcible Sodomy 35 1 1 12 7 5 5 4 16
Forcible Fondling 68 0 5 21 8 23 7 4 19

Aggravated Assault 1,765 256 169 157 182 79 715 207 1,624
Aggravated Stalking 22 5 0 4 0 0 9 4 15
Simple Assault 6,884 1,233 682 351 536 239 3,011 832 3,707
Threat/Intimidation 324 80 29 15 10 12 125 53 148
Simple Stalking 29 1 0 1 1 1 7 18 7

TOTAL OFFENSES 9,254 1,594 898 590 751 376 3,908 1,137 5,595

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 10,165
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
42,580Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 3,887
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

17 4 1
14 0 2

1 0 0
0 0 0
5 1 0
7 0 1
0 4 0

23 4 1
0 0 0
6 1 0

73 14 5


